

ATTENTION PROVIDERS: ACA-Eligible Claims Recycle for Newly Attested Providers

On November 7, 2013, DHH notified providers of their decision to extend the deadline to submit a Medicaid Primary Care Services Designated Physician form and be eligible for enhanced reimbursement retrospective to January 1, 2013. Pursuant to this notification, providers who submitted a correct and complete Designated Physician form to Molina Provider Enrollment by December 31, 2013 will have their claims with dates of service in 2013 recycled in order to receive the correct payment. Only claims paid under legacy Medicaid or Bayou Health Shared Savings plans (Community Health Solutions of America and United Healthcare Community Plan) will be affected. The claims were recycled in the January 28, 2014 check write.

This recycle should only affect providers who did not meet the previous deadline of June 28, 2013 but whose Designated Physician form was processed prior to 2014. For more information on the enhanced reimbursement, see the "ATTENTION PRIMARY CARE PROVIDERS: Affordable Care Act Primary Care Services Enhanced Reimbursement Information" (11/18/13) bulletin posted on www.lamedicaid.com.